## TOWN OF GUILDHALL

## WARNING: ANNUAL ELECTION OF TOWN OFFICERS

The legal voters of the Town of Guildhall are hereby notified and warned to meet at the Guild Hall in said town on Tuesday, March 1, 2022, between 10:00 am - 7:00 pm, to vote by Australian ballot for the following town officers:

One (1) Town Moderator, 1-Year Term

One (1) Town Clerk, 3-Year Term

One (1) Town Treasurer, 3-Year Term

One (1) Selectboard Member, 3-Year Term

One (1) Lister, 3-Year Term

One (1) Auditor, 3-Year Term

One (1) Cemetery Commissioner, 3-Year Term

One (1) Constable/ Animal Control Officer, 1-Year Term

One (1) Delinquent Tax Collector, 1-Year Term

Attest: George Blakeslee, Town Clerk